Well:

API#:

Legal:
County:
Company Rep:
Geologist:

3-28-16
3-29
3-30
3-31

4-2
4-3

4-5
4-6

4-8

4-9
4-10

Job Complete

OPERATING, LLC

Drilling Report

Simon Brothers #1

15-191-22775-00-00

NW % Section 10 TWP 33s, RNG 3W

Sumner

Mitch Bartelson 620-326-0486 cell 620-434-5500 home
Kevin Kessler 316-706-6636 cell 316-522-7338

MIRU WW Rig #4, Spud @ 4pm

WOC, Nipple up BOP, Drill under surface @ 4pm
Drilling @ 1060’

Drilling @ 1785, mudded up

Drilling @ 2515

Drilling @ 3224,

Running DST #1 from 3460-3510 in KC (swope, dennis)
Drilling @ 3734

CFS @ 4040, Ran DST #2 in Mississippi

CTCH @ 4060 Ran DST #3 in Mississippi

Drilling @ 4249

Running DST #4 @ 4383 in Simpson

Running DST #5 @ 4490 in Simpson

LDDP, Run 4433’ of 5 % casing, cement with 125sx, pack off well,
cemented rat hole, Released rig @ 2pm.

Mitch Bartelson’



