

Drilling Report

Well: Simon Brothers #1 API#: 15-191-22775-00-00

Legal: NW ¼ Section 10 TWP 33s, RNG 3W

County: Sumner

Company Rep: Mitch Bartelson 620-326-0486 cell 620-434-5500 home

Geologist: Kevin Kessler 316-706-6636 cell 316-522-7338

3-28-16	MIRU WW Rig #4, Spud @ 4pm
3-29	WOC, Nipple up BOP, Drill under surface @ 4pm
3-30	Drilling @ 1060'
3-31	Drilling @ 1785, mudded up
4-1	Drilling @ 2515
4-2	Drilling @ 3224,
4-3	Running DST #1 from 3460-3510 in KC (swope, dennis)
4-4	Drilling @ 3734
4-5	CFS @ 4040, Ran DST #2 in Mississippi
4-6	CTCH @ 4060 Ran DST #3 in Mississippi
4-7	Drilling @ 4249
4-8	Running DST #4 @ 4383 in Simpson
4-9	Running DST #5 @ 4490 in Simpson
4-10	LDDP, Run 4433' of 5 ½ casing, cement with 125sx, pack off well,
	cemented rat hole, Released rig @ 2pm.

Job Complete Mitch Bartelson'